7-18-20/18	SLED LV 0-17-00 LV issioner of Patents and 1	11-08-2000	riginal	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
□ New		☐ Assignment	Licens	60
Document ID#	(Non-Recordation) # 101426486A	☐ Security Agreement	Ef	Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	☐ Merger	Month May 25	Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Section	Delega of Committy of Agreement - Trademarks	
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveyin	
Name T	HE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL	SERVICES. INC.		Execution Date Month Day Year May 25, 2000
Formerly				1110, 20, 200
Tollinelly				1461070
☐ Individual □	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	on 🗆 Association
Other [
☑ Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organ	ization New York		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name	CLANTEXPORT, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	1114 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	New York	New York		10036
, 100.000 (s)	City	State/County		Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association Assoc				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
707/2000 DBYRNE 00000089 1461070 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 : FC:482	40.00 OP 25.00 OP			
Public burden reporting reviewing the document Trademark Office, Chief Paperwork Reduction P Practice, DO NOT SEND	for this collection of information is esting and gathering the data needed to comp information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20 roject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205 REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT Mail documents to be re	nated to average approximately 30 minulete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r 0231 and to the Office of Information an 03. See OMB nation Collection Budget r DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. acorded with required cover stated the cover	utes per Cover egarding this b id Regulatory A Package 0651- neet(s) infor its, Washing	Sheet to be recorded, including time for urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and affairs, Office of Management and Budget, 0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment rmation to: gton, D.C. 20231

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,461,070 I,404,534 Better the total number of properties involved. Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 (\$40.00 on Account) (\$25.00 enclosed) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Preston R. Cappello Authorization Aut	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address	Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 681-9100 Address (line 1) Attn: Susan A. Joyce Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York, New York 10169 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Better the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 (\$40.00 on Account) (\$25.00 enclosed) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \ \text{No} \ Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Personn R. Cappello Authorization R. Cappello	Name				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 661-9100 Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C. Address (line 1) Attn: Susan A. Joyce Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue Address (line 3) New York, New York 10169 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Bumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	Address (line 1)				
Account Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 661-9100 Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C. Attn: Susan A. Joyce ddress (line 1) Attn: Susan A. Joyce ddress (line 2) 230 Park Avenue ddress (line 3) New York, New York 10169 ddress (line 4) ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers statch Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 eee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 (\$430.00 on Account) (\$25.00 enclosed) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Latterment and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dociment. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated therein. Teston R. Cappello	Address (line 2)				
Correspondent Name and Address	Address (line 3)				
Name OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C. Address (line 1) Attn: Susan A. Joyce Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue Address (line 3) New York, New York 10169 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) Attn: Susan A. Joyce Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue	Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 212 661-9100		
Address (line 2) 230 Park Avenue ddress (line 3) New York, New York 10169 ddress (line 4) lages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	Name	OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C.			
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10169 Agges	ddress (line 1)	Attn: Susan A. Joyce			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #	ddress (line 2)	230 Park Avenue			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	ddress (line 3)	New York, New York 10169			
including any attachments. #	ddress (line 4)				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,461,070 1,404,534 2 Bee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (\$40.00 on Account) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. eston R. Cappello Authorization Authorized Authori	~	• •	"		
Trademark Application Number(s)	rademark Appl	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) □	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Interest					
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (\$25.00 enclosed) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. reston R. Cappello Authorization Authoriza	radema	rk Application Number(s) Regist	tration Number(s)		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Gee Amount		1.461.070	1.404.534		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Gee Amount					
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (\$25.00 on Account) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Teston R. Cappello Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	lumber of Prope	erties			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (\$25.00 enclosed) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Teston R. Cappello Authorization Account Number: #### Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Authorization to charge additional fees: ##################################			2		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (\$25.00 enclosed) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: #	ee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	65.00		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Treston R. Cappello Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Teston R. Cappello Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Authorization to charge	Method of Paym	ent: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗀			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. reston R. Cappello Outhorized, as indicated Capulli Detabee 16,		y deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. reston R. Cappello Outhorized, as indicated Capulli Detabee 16,			Yes No 🗆		
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. reston R. Cappello Outhorized, as indicated Capulli Detaber 16,	tatement and S	gnature			
Colores de la co	copy is a tru herein.				
		son Signing Signature	Nate (LACIDED)		

F-FORM PTO-1619A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0781

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 ONB 0651-0027

08 01



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1・18・じい TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Release of Security of X Other Agreement - Trademarks				
	X Other Agreement - Trademarks				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL	SERVICES, INC. MAY 25 2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion NEW YORK				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name CLANTEXPORT, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1114 Avenue of the Amer	ricas				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10036				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK					
34/5000 Millerty Addotests 1201010	OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 OP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					
Information Collection Budget Package 1851-0027, Plant and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SERIO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIgnment Documents to This ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-661-9100	
Name	OTTERBOURG, STE	CINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN		
Address (line 1)	Attn: Susan A.	Joyce		
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New Y	Tork 10169		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument #	
Trademark A	Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number	r <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Num	50.(0)	stration Number(s) 1,404,534	
		1,461,070	1,404,554	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
		nclosed X Deposit Account	J	
		f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account of it	Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature		and correct and any	
Tot	he best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and arry t account are authorized, as	
atta	ched copy is a true copy or	the original document. Charges to deposit		
	icated herein.	Greater R. Copple	ll 1,2000	
Presto	n R. Cappello of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
ı Name	. UI I UI UU U U U U U U U U U U U U U U			

RELEASE OF SECURITY OF AGREEMENT - TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., in its capacity as agent ("Agent") entered into an Amended and Restated of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") with Clantexport Inc. ("Clantexport") to secure payment of obligations of Clantexport to Agent; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1911, Frame 0290 on June 10, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Clantexport has requested that Agent release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- Releases its security interest in the trademarks which are described more fully 1. on Schedule A.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed by its authorized officer this 25 day of May, 2000.

Very truly yours,

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: ________

Title: _______

VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK	
) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 75	day of May 2000, before me personally same (1)

On this 25 day of May, 2000, before me personally came Charles Corbone, to me known who stated that he is the Vice President of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto duly authorized on behalf of said national banking association.

Mony Nell Hank

MARY NELL HAWK
Notary Public, State of New York
#31-4874859
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 22, 2000

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	LINTRAK	1,461,070	October 13, 1987
USA	LINTRAK	1,404,534	August 12, 1986

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

\\ffny01\docs\docs\savinja\normal\0246384.01